



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0300-0202 **Counties:** FAIRFIELD
Letting Date: October 23, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 9/4/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 593 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Network Infrastructure Upgrade Security New Haven Phase 3 **Project(s):** CT-2018-014-00

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Verde Electric Corp | \$8,972,000.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | \$10,377,000.00 | 115.66% |
| 3 | Mass Electric Construction Co. | \$16,401,851.00 | 182.81% |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0300-0202 **Counties:** FAIRFIELD
Letting Date: October 23, 2019 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** CT-2018-014-00
Contract Time: 593 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Network Infrastructure Upgrade Security New Haven Phase 3

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0010 0000459 | 75.000 | 17.80000 | 1,335.00 | 22.63000 | 1,697.25 | 5.00000 | 375.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 12 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0020 0000460 | 1,255.000 | 4.40000 | 5,522.00 | 3.11000 | 3,903.05 | 5.00000 | 6,275.00 |
| 600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0030 0000461 | 735.000 | 4.45000 | 3,270.75 | 4.58000 | 3,366.30 | 3.00000 | 2,205.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 8 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0040 0000462 | 477.000 | 7.26000 | 3,463.02 | 6.64000 | 3,167.28 | 3.00000 | 1,431.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0050 0000463 | 5,570.000 | 3.48000 | 19,383.60 | 2.98000 | 16,598.60 | 3.00000 | 16,710.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0060 0000554 | 5,145.000 | 6.04000 | 31,075.80 | 3.75000 | 19,293.75 | 4.00000 | 20,580.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0070 0001140 | 1,000.000 | 7.76000 | 7,760.00 | 6.75000 | 6,750.00 | 40.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0080 0063538 | 2.000 | 4,234.32000 | 8,468.64 | 4,728.00000 | 9,456.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| WORKSTATION ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | |
| 0090 0090693 | (1.000) | 153,901.00000 | 153,901.00 | 150,759.00000 | 150,759.00 | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 |
| SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | |
| 0100 0090696 | 2.000 | 784.73000 | 1,569.46 | 1,146.00000 | 2,292.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| GROUNDING DETAIL G-1 ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0120 | 0100077 | (1.000) | 31,725.13000 | 31,725.13 | 35,718.00000 | 35,718.00 | 55,000.00000 | 55,000.00 |
| | TIME SERVER ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0100160 | (1.000) | 101,925.00000 | 101,925.00 | 125,172.00000 | 125,172.00 | 250,000.00000 | 250,000.00 |
| | FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0100190 | (1.000) | 97,437.50000 | 97,437.50 | 59,566.00000 | 59,566.00 | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| | RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0100401 | 34.000 | 89.80000 | 3,053.20 | 362.00000 | 12,308.00 | 650.00000 | 22,100.00 |
| | AC 1-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0100427 | (1.000) | 35,107.50000 | 35,107.50 | 128,000.00000 | 128,000.00 | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 |
| | WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0100470 | 1.000 | 50,316.00000 | 50,316.00 | 56,996.00000 | 56,996.00 | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY - 45 KVA ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0100787 | (1.000) | 13,106.00000 | 13,106.00 | 12,268.00000 | 12,268.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| | FIRESTOPPING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0150624 | 400.000 | 16.90000 | 6,760.00 | 34.80000 | 13,920.00 | 35.00000 | 14,000.00 |
| | 24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE FOR INDOOR USE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0150641 | 500.000 | 12.71000 | 6,355.00 | 12.76000 | 6,380.00 | 21.00000 | 10,500.00 |
| | 1" EMT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0150642 | 200.000 | 12.76000 | 2,552.00 | 22.84000 | 4,568.00 | 55.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| | 2" EMT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0150660 | (1.000) | 106,900.00000 | 106,900.00 | 131,801.00000 | 131,801.00 | 750,000.00000 | 750,000.00 |
| | VIDEO WALL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0150661 | 4.000 | 6,476.00000 | 25,904.00 | 6,880.00000 | 27,520.00 | 8,500.00000 | 34,000.00 |
| | VIDEO DECODING WORKSTATION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Item Description | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0240 | 0150662 | 6.000 | 6,759.60000 | 40,557.60 | 7,157.00000 | 42,942.00 | 9,000.00000 | 54,000.00 |
| CONSOLE WORKSTATION ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0150670 | 6.000 | 1,486.40000 | 8,918.40 | 1,456.00000 | 8,736.00 | 2,500.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| CONSOLE WORKSTATION SOFTWARE LICENSES ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0150690 | 400.000 | 141.56000 | 56,624.00 | 139.00000 | 55,600.00 | 125.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM TECHNICAL SERVICE AGREEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | hr | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0150745 | (1.000) | 352,250.00000 | 352,250.00 | 899,370.00000 | 899,370.00 | 1,500,000.00000 | 1,500,000.00 |
| SECURITY NODE HOUSE ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0150760 | (1.000) | 32,820.67000 | 32,820.67 | 13,843.00000 | 13,843.00 | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 |
| GROUNDING AND BONDING - SECURITY NODE HOUSE ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0150800 | (1.000) | 206,617.00000 | 206,617.00 | 217,443.00000 | 217,443.00 | 500,000.00000 | 500,000.00 |
| PHASE 1 & PHASE 2 UPGRADES ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0150820 | 2.000 | 9,404.79000 | 18,809.58 | 11,786.00000 | 23,572.00 | 25,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| EQUIPMENT CABINET - VMS ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0150821 | 1.000 | 9,404.79000 | 9,404.79 | 13,054.00000 | 13,054.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| EQUIPMENT CABINET - NETWORK ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 0150840 | 5.000 | 29,246.53000 | 146,232.65 | 30,620.00000 | 153,100.00 | 42,800.00000 | 214,000.00 |
| CCTV CABINET - BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 0201001 | (1.000) | 6,981.00000 | 6,981.00 | 17,295.00000 | 17,295.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 0203000 | 200.000 | 548.00000 | 109,600.00 | 512.00000 | 102,400.00 | 85.00000 | 17,000.00 |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) | | c.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0360 | 0213100 | 106.000 | 104.80000 | 11,108.80 | 122.00000 | 12,932.00 | 200.00000 | 21,200.00 |
| | GRANULAR FILL | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 0219001 | 400.000 | 7.86000 | 3,144.00 | 15.00000 | 6,000.00 | 30.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 0502182 | 70.000 | 566.25000 | 39,637.50 | 508.00000 | 35,560.00 | 350.00000 | 24,500.00 |
| | RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0601201 | 35.000 | 1,041.90000 | 36,466.50 | 6,403.00000 | 224,105.00 | 2,500.00000 | 87,500.00 |
| | CLASS "F" CONCRETE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 0603431 | 15.000 | 4,735.95000 | 71,039.25 | 7,179.00000 | 107,685.00 | 3,200.00000 | 48,000.00 |
| | STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions ** | cwt. | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 0706001 | 6.000 | 23,782.50000 | 142,695.00 | 49,850.00000 | 299,100.00 | 50,000.00000 | 300,000.00 |
| | MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 0706002 | 1.000 | 28,312.50000 | 28,312.50 | 56,392.00000 | 56,392.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| | VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 0706003 | 2.000 | 17,445.00000 | 34,890.00 | 6,656.00000 | 13,312.00 | 25,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| | PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 0706004 | 60.000 | 254.80000 | 15,288.00 | 143.00000 | 8,580.00 | 25.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| | MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 0728020 | 67.000 | 135.90000 | 9,105.30 | 118.00000 | 7,906.00 | 210.00000 | 14,070.00 |
| | STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** | ton | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 0821183 | 35.000 | 376.00000 | 13,160.00 | 160.00000 | 5,600.00 | 200.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| | PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45") | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 0901003 | 14.000 | 1,698.75000 | 23,782.50 | 1,494.00000 | 20,916.00 | 2,500.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| | STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0480 | 0913046 | 65.000 | 141.56000 | 9,201.40 | 150.00000 | 9,750.00 | 500.00000 | 32,500.00 |
| | 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 0913502.10 | 2.000 | 962.63000 | 1,925.26 | 1,779.00000 | 3,558.00 | 5,500.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| | 4' CHAIN LINK GATE 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 0969030 | (1.000) | 648,117.75000 | 648,117.75 | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 |
| | PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 0969064 | 22.000 | 7,304.63000 | 160,701.86 | 5,070.00000 | 111,540.00 | 12,000.00000 | 264,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 0970006 | 15,000.000 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) | est. | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 11,325.00000 | 11,325.00 | 10,711.00000 | 10,711.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC | LS | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 0975004 | (1.000) | 276,808.63000 | 276,808.63 | 1,018,531.08000 | 1,018,531.08 | 1,500,000.00000 | 1,500,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT | LS | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 0980001 | (1.000) | 5,889.00000 | 5,889.00 | 53,192.00000 | 53,192.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | LS | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 1001001 | 770.000 | 65.12000 | 50,142.40 | 105.00000 | 80,850.00 | 300.00000 | 231,000.00 |
| | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 1008124 | 340.000 | 19.57000 | 6,653.80 | 25.23000 | 8,578.20 | 40.00000 | 13,600.00 |
| | 1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 1008125 | 245.000 | 20.18000 | 4,944.10 | 23.42000 | 5,737.90 | 42.00000 | 10,290.00 |
| | 1 1/4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 1008126 | 460.000 | 19.45000 | 8,947.00 | 19.51000 | 8,974.60 | 45.00000 | 20,700.00 |
| | 1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|--|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0730 | 1108668 | 2.000 | 56,410.00000 | 112,820.00 | 55,157.00000 | 110,314.00 | 60,000.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO 4503E ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0740 | 1108672 | 225,000.000 | 1.00000 | 225,000.00 | 1.00000 | 225,000.00 | 1.00000 | 225,000.00 |
| | CISCO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0750 | 1108675 | 8.000 | 16,954.19000 | 135,633.52 | 16,507.00000 | 132,056.00 | 20,000.00000 | 160,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO IE3200 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0760 | 1108676 | 20.000 | 29,181.56000 | 583,631.20 | 28,485.00000 | 569,700.00 | 32,000.00000 | 640,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO IE5000 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0770 | 1108679 | 2.000 | 28,407.85000 | 56,815.70 | 27,727.00000 | 55,454.00 | 32,000.00000 | 64,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO C2960XR ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 1108842 | 2.000 | 4,117.59000 | 8,235.18 | 3,319.00000 | 6,638.00 | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0790 | 1108844 | 12.000 | 5,525.28000 | 66,303.36 | 4,698.00000 | 56,376.00 | 4,500.00000 | 54,000.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 72 POSITIONS ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0800 | 1108868 | 2.000 | 1,265.00000 | 2,530.00 | 1,403.00000 | 2,806.00 | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| | CCTV WORKSTATION SOFTWARE LICENSES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0810 | 1108871 | (1.000) | 127,235.92000 | 127,235.92 | 124,638.00000 | 124,638.00 | 400,000.00000 | 400,000.00 |
| | NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0820 | 1108872 | 1.000 | 452,979.00000 | 452,979.00 | 443,730.00000 | 443,730.00 | 800,000.00000 | 800,000.00 |
| | VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0830 | 1108876 | 8.000 | 2,365.00000 | 18,920.00 | 4,716.00000 | 37,728.00 | 2,500.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| | INFRARED ILLUMINATOR ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0840 | 1108881 | 159.000 | 1,650.00000 | 262,350.00 | 1,617.00000 | 257,103.00 | 2,000.00000 | 318,000.00 |
| | VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOFTWARE LICENSES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0850 | 1108882 (1.000) | 137,375.00000 | 137,375.00 | 139,926.00000 | 139,926.00 | 500,000.00000 | 500,000.00 |
| VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SUPPORT SERVICES ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | LS | | | | | | |
| 0860 | 1112226 17.000 | 5,578.50000 | 94,834.50 | 7,443.00000 | 126,531.00 | 5,600.00000 | 95,200.00 |
| PTZ CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0870 | 1112227 159.000 | 2,307.10000 | 366,828.90 | 3,923.00000 | 623,757.00 | 5,000.00000 | 795,000.00 |
| FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0880 | 1112228 13.000 | 31,807.75000 | 413,500.75 | 31,269.00000 | 406,497.00 | 28,300.00000 | 367,900.00 |
| CCTV CABINET - BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0890 | 1112229 14.000 | 1,132.50000 | 15,855.00 | 4,014.00000 | 56,196.00 | 3,500.00000 | 49,000.00 |
| CCTV CABINET - BASE MOUNTED FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0910 | 1112237 7.000 | 20,562.57000 | 143,937.99 | 20,026.00000 | 140,182.00 | 20,000.00000 | 140,000.00 |
| REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 1112241 12.000 | 2,194.21000 | 26,330.52 | 2,417.00000 | 29,004.00 | 2,400.00000 | 28,800.00 |
| FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 1112246 11.000 | 1,132.50000 | 12,457.50 | 1,899.00000 | 20,889.00 | 1,050.00000 | 11,550.00 |
| CCTV CABINET - CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 1112247 6.000 | 5,456.29000 | 32,737.74 | 5,389.00000 | 32,334.00 | 7,000.00000 | 42,000.00 |
| REMOTE SWITCH CABINET BASE ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0960 | 1112248 18.000 | 403.45000 | 7,262.10 | 663.00000 | 11,934.00 | 400.00000 | 7,200.00 |
| 60W POE POWER INJECTOR ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0970 | 1112249 20.000 | 530.86000 | 10,617.20 | 788.00000 | 15,760.00 | 500.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| PTZ POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0980 | 1112254 | 46.000 | 5,282.41000 | 242,990.86 | 4,809.00000 | 221,214.00 | 15,000.00000 | 690,000.00 |
| | CCTV POLE TYPE D - MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0990 | 1112255 | 20.000 | 4,018.37000 | 80,367.40 | 3,947.00000 | 78,940.00 | 3,500.00000 | 70,000.00 |
| | IR ILLUMINATOR POWER SUPPLY - RACK MOUNT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 1112256 | 20.000 | 330.67000 | 6,613.40 | 335.00000 | 6,700.00 | 200.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| | POE SURGE PROTECTION CHASSIS - RACK MOUNT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1010 | 1112257 | 2.000 | 469.39000 | 938.78 | 471.00000 | 942.00 | 350.00000 | 700.00 |
| | POE SURGE PROTECTION CHASSIS - WALL MOUNT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1020 | 1112258 | 20.000 | 283.12000 | 5,662.40 | 411.00000 | 8,220.00 | 250.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| | POE SURGE PROTECTION MODULE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1030 | 1112263 | 29.000 | 4,546.28000 | 131,842.12 | 4,462.00000 | 129,398.00 | 17,000.00000 | 493,000.00 |
| | CCTV POLE TYPE B - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1040 | 1112347 | 4.000 | 5,274.27000 | 21,097.08 | 7,565.00000 | 30,260.00 | 5,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| | PTZ CAMERA DOME BUILT-IN INFRARED ILLUMINATORS ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1050 | 1112360 | 7.000 | 3,016.35000 | 21,114.45 | 4,000.00000 | 28,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| | 360 DEGREE DOME CAMERA ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1060 | 1113033 | 4,242.000 | 4.90000 | 20,785.80 | 5.57000 | 23,627.94 | 15.00000 | 63,630.00 |
| | 4 STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1070 | 1113043 | 5,414.000 | 5.97000 | 32,321.58 | 23.82000 | 128,961.48 | 20.00000 | 108,280.00 |
| | 24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 1080 | 1113806 | 700.000 | 0.21000 | 147.00 | 19.67000 | 13,769.00 | 1.10000 | 770.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1090 | 1113812 | 1.000 | 51,828.67000 | 51,828.67 | 40,912.00000 | 40,912.00 | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| | UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1110 | 1113914 | 1.000 | 9,884.85000 | 9,884.85 | 10,620.00000 | 10,620.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| | RACK ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1120 | 1113915 | 50,000.000 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| | ELEVATOR MODIFICATIONS ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 1130 | 1113916 | 2.000 | 15,580.00000 | 31,160.00 | 18,695.00000 | 37,390.00 | 15,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | ELEVATOR DEMARCATION BOX ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1140 | 1113998 | 31,316.000 | 2.25000 | 70,461.00 | 4.25000 | 133,093.00 | 10.00000 | 313,160.00 |
| | COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1150 | 1206036 | 25.000 | 250.80000 | 6,270.00 | 1,391.00000 | 34,775.00 | 2,400.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| | REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1160 | 1500123 | 120.000 | 165.35000 | 19,842.00 | 114.00000 | 13,680.00 | 215.00000 | 25,800.00 |
| | CONCRETE DUCT BANK | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 2000 | 1008192 | 500.000 | 116.76000 | 58,380.00 | 116.93000 | 58,465.00 | 110.00000 | 55,000.00 |
| | 2" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 2002 | 0150665 | 6.000 | 6,016.00000 | 36,096.00 | 6,429.00000 | 38,574.00 | 6,000.00000 | 36,000.00 |
| | VIDEO DECODER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 4000 | 0000426 | 2.000 | 817.00000 | 1,634.00 | 1,547.00000 | 3,094.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 4001 | 0020902 | (1.000) | 21,325.00000 | 21,325.00 | 6,400.00000 | 6,400.00 | 85,000.00000 | 85,000.00 |
| | LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Verde Electric Corp | | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc | | (3) Mass Electric Construction Co. | |
|---|--|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 4002 | 0202317 DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton | 2.000 | 8,162.50000 16,325.00 | 3,200.00000 6,400.00 | 10,000.00000 20,000.00 | | |
| 4003 | 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb. | 5,900.000 | 2.93000 17,287.00 | 2.94000 17,346.00 | 2.00000 11,800.00 | | |
| 4004 | 0602052 WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED s.y. | 30.000 | 34.45000 1,033.50 | 16.00000 480.00 | 30.00000 900.00 | | |
| 4005 | 1008142 4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY l.f. | 590.000 | 16.75000 9,882.50 | 17.65000 10,413.50 | 30.00000 17,700.00 | | |
| 4006 | 1008186 4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f. | 90.000 | 105.25000 9,472.50 | 510.72000 45,964.80 | 1,000.00000 90,000.00 | | |
| 4007 | 1008465 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT l.f. | 100.000 | 56.15000 5,615.00 | 73.64000 7,364.00 | 40.00000 4,000.00 | | |
| 4008 | 1008468 4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT l.f. | 50.000 | 150.32000 7,516.00 | 221.41000 11,070.50 | 100.00000 5,000.00 | | |
| 4009 | 1112253 CCTV POLE TYPE C - DUAL CAMERA MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions ** ea. | 5.000 | 5,282.00000 26,410.00 | 4,809.00000 24,045.00 | 14,000.00000 70,000.00 | | |
| 4010 | 1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f. | 150.000 | 170.00000 25,500.00 | 23.00000 3,450.00 | 25.00000 3,750.00 | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$8,972,000.00 | \$10,377,000.00 | \$16,401,851.00 | | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$8,972,000.00 | \$10,377,000.00 | \$16,401,851.00 | | |
| () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | | | | | | | |